

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DANTE MARTIN,
Petitioner,

No. SC17-200

Vs.

L.T. Case No. 5D15-284

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

On Discretionary Review from a Decision of the
Fifth District Court of Appeal

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RUPAK R. SHAH
Escobar & Associates, P.A.
Florida Bar No. 112171
2917 W. Kennedy Blvd.
Suite 100
Tampa, FL 33626
Ph: (813) 875-5100
Email: rshah@escobarlaw.com

Attorney for Petitioner

RECEIVED, 11/06/2017 11:38:26 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED ii

ARGUMENT1

I. Section 1006.63(1) is unconstitutionally vague as applied to Petitioner and in all of its applications 1

II. Section 1006.63(1) and (5)(a) criminalize constitutionally protected conduct and speech.....4

III. The granting of any of Petitioner’s constitutional claims requires and compels a dismissal with prejudice of his manslaughter conviction.....4

CONCLUSION5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE6

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

City of Chicago v. Morales, 527 U.S. 41 (1999)2, 3

Norman v. State, 215 So. 3d 18 (Fla. 2017).....4

People v. Anderson, 591 N.E. 2d 461 (Ill.).....3

People v. Lenti, 44 Misc. 2d 118 (N.Y. Co. Ct. 1964)3

State v. Allen, 905 S.W. 2d 874 (Mo. 1995)3

Tillman v. State, 471 So. 2d 32 (Fla. 1985)4

Westerheide v. State, 831 So. 2d 93 (Fla. 2002).....4

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 1006.63, Fla. Stat. passim

§ 1006.63(1), Fla. Stat. passim
